Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 (Juxtaposed Controls) Order 2003. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULE 2

MODIFICATION OF APPLIED ENACTMENTS

The Terrorism Act 2000

- 2.—(1) In Schedule 7 to the Terrorism Act 2000—
 - (a) in paragraph 1—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (1)(a), insert at the beginning "subject to sub-paragraph (1A),",
 - (ii) omit sub-paragraph (1)(c),
 - (iii) after sub-paragraph (1) insert—
 - "(1A) A constable shall only exercise the powers in this Schedule in a Control Zone where an immigration officer has made a request to a police officer of the rank of sergeant or above in the same police force of which the constable is a member, for assistance in exercising the powers in question in a particular case, and any such request shall be recorded in writing at the time it is made or as soon as practicable afterwards.",
 - (iv) for sub-paragraph (2) substitute—

"In this Schedule "Control Zone" means a Control Zone in France in which immigration officers exercise immigration control pursuant to the Treaty between the Government of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the Government of the French Republic concerning the Implementation of Frontier Controls at the Sea Ports of Both Countries on the Channel and North Sea.", and

- (v) omit sub-paragraph (3);
- (b) in paragraph 2—
 - (i) for sub-paragraph (2) substitute "This paragraph applies to a person if he is in a Control Zone.", and
 - (ii) omit sub-paragraph (3);
- (c) omit paragraphs 3 and 4;
- (d) in paragraph 5 omit the words "or 3";
- (e) in paragraph 6, omit the words "or 3" and in sub-paragraph (2) the word "aircraft";
- (f) in paragraph 7, omit the words "or aircraft" in each place where they occur;
- (g) in paragraph 8, in sub-paragraph (1) omit the words "or aircraft" in each place where they occur and omit sub-paragraph (2);
- (h) in paragraph 9—
 - (i) for sub-paragraph (2) substitute "This paragraph applies to goods which have arrived in or are about to leave a Control Zone on a ship or in a vehicle.", and
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (4) omit the words "or aircraft"; and
- (i) omit paragraphs 12 to 17 and the Table of Designated Ports at the end of the Schedule".
- (2) In Schedule 8 to the Terrorism Act 2000—
 - (a) in paragraph 1—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (1), omit the words "or section 41", and
 - (ii) omit sub-paragraphs (2), (4) and (6);
 - (b) in paragraph 2, omit sub-paragraph (2)(b) and (c); and

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 (Juxtaposed Controls) Order 2003. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- (c) omit paragraphs 3, 4 and 6 to 37.
- (3) In Schedule 14 to the Terrorism Act 2000—
 - (a) in paragraph 1, omit sub-paragraph (a);
 - (b) in paragraph 2, after the word "may" insert "in a Control Zone (as defined in Schedule 7)" and omit "(within the meaning of section 121)"; and
 - (c) in paragraph 3, omit the words "and 3".

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 (Juxtaposed Controls) Order 2003. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(h)(i) word omitted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(b)(i)(dd)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(g) words substituted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(b)(i)(cc)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(b)(ii)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 2 para. 1A inserted by S.I. 2006/2908 art. 2(c)
- Sch. 2 para. 1(3)(ca) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(da) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(b)(i)(aa)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(ea) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(b)(i)(bb)
- Sch. 2 para. 2(2)(d)-(h) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(ba)(bb) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(d)(i)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(ca)(cb) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(d)(ii)
- Sch. 2 para. 4(e) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(d)(iii)

 Sch. 2 para. 4(e) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(d)(iii)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(aa) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(e)(iv)
- Sch. 2 para. 4A inserted by S.I. 2021/784 art. 3
- Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(h)(ii)-(vi) substituted for Sch. 2 para. 2(1)(h)(ii) by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(7)(b)(i)(ee)
- art. 3(3)(4) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(3)
- art. 8(2A) inserted by S.I. 2019/419 Sch. 3 para. 46(3)
- art. 11(1)(f)(g) inserted by S.I. 2006/2908 art. 2(a)
- art. 11(1)(f) word deleted (temp.) by S.I. 2011/1786 art. 2(2)
- art. 11(1)(g) word inserted (temp.) by S.I. 2011/1786 art. 2(3)
- art. 11(1)(h) inserted (temp.) by S.I. 2011/1786 art. 2(4)
- art. 11(4A) inserted by S.I. 2019/419 Sch. 3 para. 47(3)
- art. 12(3)(4)(4a) omitted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(5)(b)
- art. 12(4A) inserted by S.I. 2006/2908 art. 2(b)
- art. 12(7) inserted by S.I. 2021/311 art. 2(5)(d)